

MANUFACTURER'S AUTHORIZATION CERTIFICATE

This is to hereby certify that

VIGURCOM SRL Alba-lulia ,77/16 Chisinau MOLDAVIA

is authorized to promote, sell/supply, install, maintain and service Inim Electronics Srl products to governmental, traffic, industrial, energy and commercial sectors within Moldova.

We also certify that **VIGURCOM SRL** is qualified by us to provide the maintenance, technical or help desk support, new version upgrade and/or other services related to Inim Electronics SRL products.

As Inim Electronics SRL authorized distributor, system integrator and total solution provider, **VIGURCOM SRL** has in its possession the necessary software, equipments, program tools, all relevant technical and installation literature covering complete products line of Inim Electronics SRL.

Technical experts of VIGURCOM SRL have received sufficient training to fully and independently implement Inim Electronics SRL products/systems.

Inim Electronics SRL will not be accountable for any loss that may arise from improper use of its equipments and/or failure to take proper precautions, therefore only people that have received training from Inim Electronics SRL or from its official distribution network, have the resources to install, commission and maintain Inim Electronics SRL products/ systems.

Monteprandone, 29/06/2021

This certificate is valid until: 28/06/2022

Signed for and on behalf of INIM by: ELISABETTA SAINI

Sales Director

Via dei Laveratori, 10 - Fraz Cestebuchi 63076 MONTEPHANDONE (AP) lei 073570500 - Faz 97570401 mwanantig beganantiz Partita IVA 6:855-5 044 8